1. The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of lodgment of this Prospectus with ASIC.
As with any budget, intervening events (including exploration success or failure) and new circumstances have
the potential to affect the ultimate way funds will be applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the way funds
are applied on this basis.

2. Exploration expenditures will be reviewed on an on-going basis, depending upon the nature of results forth-
coming from the respective work programs.

3. It is CMG’s intention to increase and accelerate its exploration and drilling programs. CMG may seek to raise
additional funds within two (2) years after listing on ASX to the extent required to increase and accelerate the
exploration and drilling programs as determined by the Board.

The Directors are satisfied that upon Completion of the Offer, CMG will have
sufficient working capital to carry out its objectives, and in particular, will have
sufficient cash reserves to fund the next two (2) years of operations.

2.4  Capital Structure

The pro-forma capital structure of CMG is summarised in Table 8 below.

Shareholder
Shares held
prior to the

Offer

Shareholding
prior to the

Offer (%)

Shares hold
post the

Offer

Shareholding
post the Offer

(%)

Founders Shares* 10,530,000 62.11% 10,530,000 23.89%

Seed Investors' Shares 6,425,000 37.89% 6,425,000 14.58%

Convertible Note Shares   2,125,000 4.82%

New Shareholders under
the Offer   25,000,000 56.72%

TOTAL 16,955,000 100.00% 44,080,000 100.00%

Table 8: Capital structure
Notes:

* Founders Shares’ includes 4,610,000 Shares held by entities related to the Co-Lead Manager, Vested Equities Pty
Ltd, and 510,000 Shares held by entities related to the Managing Director & CEO, Scott Drelincourt.

 Convertible Note Shares includes 1,125,000 Shares held by entities related to the Managing Director & CEO, Scott
Drelincourt.

Critical Minerals Group Limited 27

2.5   Broker Options

Pursuant to the Vested Mandate Agreement, CMG agreed to issue 2,118,333
Pre-IPO Broker Options and 6,250,000 IPO Broker Options.  The Broker
Options are unquoted options expiring on the second anniversary of Listing,

[…]

activities (2,393) (302,857)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Payments for exploration and evaluation (2,586) (37,347)

Net cash provided by / (used in) investing
activities (2,586) (37,347)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of shares 110 627,405

(Repayment)/proceeds from related party loans 10,044 (10,044)

Net cash provided by / (used in) financing
activities 10,154 617,361

Net increase / (decrease) in cash held 5,175 277,157

Cash at beginning of financial period - 5,175

Cash at end of financial period 5,175 282,332

7.4  Historical statement of cash flows

The table below sets out the statement of cash flows for the period from
incorporation of 31 March 2021 to 30 June 2021 and for the period 1 July 2021
to 31 December 2021:

Critical Minerals Group Limited96

7.5   Consolidated Statement of financial position –
   including pro-forma adjustments

Pro-forma
and Historical
Consolidated
Statement
of Financial
Position

 Audited
30 June

2021

 Audited
31 Dec 2021

 Unaudited
Subsequent

Events
31 Dec 2021

 Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
31 Dec 2021

 Unaudited
Pro Forma

Position
31 Dec 2021

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents  $ 5,175  $ 282,332  $ 100,000  $ 4,275,494  $ 4,657,826

Other current
assets  $ 192  $ 16,996  $ -   $ -   $ 16,996

Total current
assets  $ 5,367  $299,328  $ 100,000  $ 4,275,494  $ 4,674,822

Non-current
assets

Exploration
and evaluation
expenditure

 $ 2,586  $ 39,933  $ -   $ -   $ 39,933

Intercompany
Loans  $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

Investment in
subsidiaries   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -   $ -

Total non-
current assets  $ 2,586  $ 39,933  $ -   $ -   $ 39,933

Total assets  $ 7,953  $ 339,261  $ 100,000  $ 4,275,494  $ 4,714,755

Current
liabilities

Trade and
other payables  $ -   $ 102,294  $ -   $ -   $  102,294

Related party
payables  $ 10,044  $ -   $ -  $ -   $ -

Critical Minerals Group Limited 97

Total
current
liabilities

 $ 10,044  $ 102,294  $ -  $ -  $ 102,294

Non-current
liabilities

Total non-
current
liabilities

 $ - $ -   $ - $ -   $ -

Total
liabilities  $ 10,044  $ 102,294 $ - $ -  $ 102,294

Net assets -$ 2,091  $ 236,967  $ 100,000  $  4,275,494  $  4,612,461

Equity

Retained
earnings -$ 2,201 -$ 390,548 -$129,733 -$674,506 -$1,194,788

Option
reserve  $ - $ -  $ 84,733  $ 250,000  $ 334,733

Share capital  $ 110  $  627,515  $145,000  $ 4,700,000  $5,472,515

Total equity -$ 2,091  $ 236,967  $  100,000  $4,275,494  $4,612,461

Critical Minerals Group Limited98

Description of subsequent events and pro forma
adjustments
The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been
derived from the audited historical statement of financial position as at 31
December 2021, after reflecting the Directors’ pro forma adjustments for the
following subsequent events and other transactions which are proposed to
occur immediately before or following completion of the Offer, as if they had
occurred at 31 December 2021.

The following pro forma adjustments have been made in relation to events
subsequent to 31 December 2021: